VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2011 Session

Budget Bill - SB800 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 225
Frontier Culture Museum of Virginia

ltem 225

First Year - FY2011

Second Year - FY2012

Museum and Cultural Services (14500)

Collections Management and Curatorial Services (14501)

Education and Extension Services (14503)

Operational and Support Services (14507)

Fund Sources:

General

Special

$1;890;216
$1,800,216

$152,827
$743,218

$994 171
$904,171

$1,353,923

$536,293
$446,293

$1,890,216

$152,827
$743,218

$994,171

$1,353,923

$536,293

Authority: Title 23, Chapter 25, Code of Virginia.

Any revenue generated by the Frontier Culture Musuem of Virginia from the development of its properties
pursuant to § 23-298, Code of Virginia, may be retained by the museum to support agency operations. Such
revenues shall be deposited into a special fund which shall be created on the books of the Comptroller. Amounts in

this fund shall be appropriated consisitent with the provisions of this act.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/23-298/
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