## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2011 Session

## Budget Bill - SB800 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 225

Frontier Culture Museum of Virginia

Item 225	First Year - FY2011	Second Year - FY2012
Museum and Cultural Services (14500)	\$1,890,216 \$1,800,216	\$1,890,216
Collections Management and Curatorial Services (14501)	\$152,827	\$152,827
Education and Extension Services (14503)	\$743,218	\$743,218
Operational and Support Services (14507) Fund Sources:	\$ <del>994,171</del> \$904,171	\$994,171
General	\$1,353,923	\$1,353,923
Special	<del>\$536,293</del> <i>\$446,293</i>	\$536,293

Authority: Title 23, Chapter 25, Code of Virginia.

Any revenue generated by the Frontier Culture Musuem of Virginia from the development of its properties pursuant to § 23-298, Code of Virginia, may be retained by the museum to support agency operations. Such revenues shall be deposited into a special fund which shall be created on the books of the Comptroller. Amounts in this fund shall be appropriated consisitent with the provisions of this act.